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2022 Meetings:
Potluck lunch at 12 WAS I/INEG ; e
followed by the monthly _ o -4 | wEenrs
meeting at 1pm. Held at | " ol §
Community Park.
December 13, 2022 1pm

Please email the park or
contact Debbie and Ken and
let us know if you want your
nameplate from the old
entrance signs. We will be
disposing of them in May.

Charlotte County is under a
burn ban for all yard debris
and recreational fires. See
their website for updates:
www.charlottecountyfl.gov/ne
ws/charlotte-county-orders-
burn-ban.stml

Reed, Debbie and Ken on Molly, Shell and
Michigan Drive Garry, Bob, Debbie and Ken on Indiana Drive

Newsletters are available
online. Email the park to add
your name to the notifications
list.

President: Ken Kaprielian
Vice President: Larry Spurgin
Secretary: Debbie Kaprielian
Treasurer: Lori Larson

Board Members:
George Brown To reach the park with questions, announcements and project
Carl Larson requests please email:

Bonnie Spurgin . .
Ron Thostenson WashingtonHtsHOA@gmail.com
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Treasurer's Report

Beginning balance March 8, 2022

Deposits

Total Deposits
Checks #
03/12/2022 717

03/19/2022 718/719
03/22/2022 720
04/07/2022 722

Total Checks

Lot
31
67
5
26

Debbie Kaprielian
Memorial donation
Michigan Bridge
Entrance signs
Road repair
Maintenance
Office supplies

Ace Shuffleboard
SignTech

Debbie Kaprielian
Entrance signs
Shuffleboard
Office supplies

Ending balance April 12, 2022

There were lots of
smiles and wonderful
friends, food and
weather for our last
meeting of the season.

8,030.23
Amount
550.00
390.00
150.00
50.00
1,140.00
25.11
19.24
556.47
66.21
140.40
43.39
- 850.82
1,000.00
419.44
37.68
130.65
38.77
207.10
2,477.36
6,692.87

Michigan Drive has a much needed mowing
and brush trimming. Thanks to Bonnie and
Larry Spurgin and Ken and Debbie Kaprielian
for trimming trees for the mower and garbage
trucks to get through.




