Washington Heights News

www.WashingtonHeightsHomeowners.com

WashingtonHtsHOA@gmail.com

April-May 2022

2022 Meetings:

Potluck lunch at 12 followed by the monthly meeting at 1pm. Held at Community Park.

December 13, 2022 1pm

Please email the park or contact Debbie and Ken and let us know if you want your nameplate from the old entrance signs. We will be disposing of them in May.

Charlotte County is under a burn ban for all yard debris and recreational fires. See their website for updates: www.charlottecountyfl.gov/ne ws/charlotte-county-orders-burn-ban.stml

Newsletters are available online. Email the park to add your name to the notifications list.

President: Ken Kaprielian Vice President: Larry Spurgin Secretary: Debbie Kaprielian Treasurer: Lori Larson

Board Members: George Brown Carl Larson Bonnie Spurgin Ron Thostenson Thank you to everyone who helped replace our aging entrance signs!







Reed, Debbie and Ken on Molly, Shell and Michigan Drive







Garry, Bob, Debbie and Ken on Indiana Drive





To reach the park with questions, announcements and project requests please email:

WashingtonHtsHOA@gmail.com

Washington Heights News

www.WashingtonHeightsHomeowners.com

WashingtonHtsHOA@gmail.com

April-May 2022







There were lots of smiles and wonderful friends, food and weather for our last meeting of the season.



2,477.36

6,692.87



Treasurer's Report

Beginning balance March 8, 2022			8,030.23
Deposits	Lot	Amount	
	31	550.00	
	67	390.00	
	5	150.00	
	26	50.00	
Total Deposits			1,140.00
Checks #			
03/12/2022 717	Debbie Kaprielian		
	Memorial donation	25.11	
	Michigan Bridge	19.24	
	Entrance signs	556.47	
	Road repair	66.21	
	Maintenance	140.40	
	Office supplies	43.39	
			850.82
03/19/2022 718/719	Ace Shuffleboard		1,000.00
03/22/2022 720	SignTech		419.44
04/07/2022 722	Debbie Kaprielian		
	Entrance signs	37.68	
	Shuffleboard	130.65	
	Office supplies	38.77	
			207.10
		-	

Total Checks

Ending balance April 12, 2022





Michigan Drive has a much needed mowing and brush trimming. Thanks to Bonnie and Larry Spurgin and Ken and Debbie Kaprielian for trimming trees for the mower and garbage trucks to get through.

